NED 12.8.99	Docket No.: KIX0095-US		
	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Offic.		
To the Honorable Commissions  101231942	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.  and address of receiving party(les):		
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Mari YAMAMOTO  Hirohisa TANAKA  Keji YAMADA	Name: DAIHATSU MOTOR CO., LTD.  Address: 1-1, DAIHATSU-CHO, IKEDA-SHI		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:  St. Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: OSAKA State/Prov.		
Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:		
Execution Date: November 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?		
Additional numbers a	itnohed? 🔲 Yes 🐯 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael D. Bednarek	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 32,329 Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC  Country: USA Zip: 20004-2595	8. Deposit account number:		
FC:SAL (40.00 SP ) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing intog of the original document.  Michael D. Bednarek	hatten is togle and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  December 8, 1999		

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0400

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

DAIHATSU MOTOR CO., LTD. 1-1, Daihatsu-cho, Ikeda-shi, Osaka, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories

and possessions in and to his in	vention relating to	The same of the sa	100 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CATALYTIC CONVERTER FOR PROCESS FOR MAKING CATAL	AUTOMOTIVE POLLUTION LYTIC CONVERTER	N CONTROL, AND	
as set forth in his United State: [X] executed concu [] executed on	rrently herewith	Tab.	
in and to said United States continuations thereof and in and may issue on any such application extensions thereof, to be held representatives and assigns to the Letters Patent may be granted as the undersigned had this Assignment Each of the undersigned her Trademarks to issue any and all assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned was	n or for said invention, and enjoyed by said whe full end of the term or fully and entirely as wo ent not been made; eby authorizes and request such Letters Patent to	atent of the Unite including any and a ASSIGNEE, its suc- terms for which ar- wild have been held s the Commissioner said ASSIGNEE, its	nd States which all reissues or cessors, legal my and all such and enjoyed by of Patents and successors or
right to sell and assign the executed and will not execute any Each of the undersigned fur said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal relating to said invention or propers, make all rightful oaths lawful acts deemed necessary representatives or assigns to including divisions and continuate granted therefor or thereon, successors, or assigns or to assigns in obtaining, reissuing invention.	interests herein sold and y document or instrument i ther covenants and agrees egal representatives or as representatives or assig atent application and that , testify in any legal proof desirable by said perfect title to said ations thereof and to any including reissues or exist said ASSIGNEE, its suc-	d assigned and the n conflict herewith that at any time to signs he will communistation; he will execute a receedings and per SSIGNEE, its succinvention, to sa, and all Letters Partensions, in said cessors, legal report of the United S	at he has not h; ipon request of unicate to said h known to him and deliver any form all other cessors, legal id application application which may ASSIGNEE, its resentatives or itates for said
Man' Yanapato date 29 Name: Mari Yamamoto		An Tanaka date	November 29, 1999
Name: V Mari Yamamoto No No Name: Koji Yamada  Name: Koji Yamada		date	
date		date	
Name:	Name:	THE THE PERSON NAMED TO PERSON AS A PERSON NAMED TO SERVICE AS A PERSON NA	

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

**RECORDED: 12/08/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0401**